
RACE  1	 6:10 PM	 (R$95,000)	 Turffontein (Inside)	 --   1450m
1	 833542	 Trail Runner	 60	 [	 4]	 S Mosia	 36.4%	 S G Tarry	 12.3%
2	 744748	 Flightlight	 60	 [	11]	 X C Machaieie	 0.0%	 S G Tarry	 12.3%
3	 07	 Lady Lancaster	 60	 [	 6]	 T Mango	 --%	 R R Magner	 10.0%
4	 862626	 Savara’s Princess	 58	 [	 8]	 S Mkhumbuzi	 6.7%	 B Webber	 11.7%
5	 7046	 Pleiades Star	 58	 [	10]	 T Lukhele	 16.7%	 B Webber	 11.7%
6	 86034	 Winter Wedding	 58	 [	 3]	 P Mongqawa	 40.9%	 A P Peter	 17.5%
7	 677458	 Matts Rocket	 58	 [	 5]	 T Matsoele	 23.1%	 A P Peter	 17.5%
8	 00777	 Falcon’s Sunrise	 58	 [	 7]	 V Sithetho	 0.0%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.6%
9	 75700	 Leanne’s Love	 58	 [	 2]	 P Mlangeni	 11.1%	 R Klaasen	 10.9%
10	 88980	 Global Royalty	 58	 [	 1]	 N Ngqwangi	 0.0%	 W/w Marwing	 8.3%
11	 43	 Babette’s Feast	 58	 [	 9]	 C Mabaya	 4.8%	 M/m De Kock	 18.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN (INSIDE) 	 1450M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1450M
	 11	Babette’s Feast
	 1	 Trail Runner
	 6	 Winter Wedding
	 5	 Pleiades Star

2	 Flightlight	 1:29.29
6	 Winter Wedding	 1:30.97
10	Global Royalty	 1:31.38

Race Preview: Sparingly raced Trail Runner returns from a 15-week absence and remains open 
to improvement in just her 7th appearance but she has already shown enough to play a leading 
role in this lineup. Stable companion Pleiades Star and Winter Wedding have the means to acquit 
themselves competitively. However, it will probably pay to follow the progress of Babette’s Feast 
who, on the evidence of her fast-finishing and eye-catching 3rd over 1600m last time, will have more 
to offer stretching out to this trip.

RACE  2	 6:45 PM	 (R$120,000)	 Turffontein (Inside)	 --   2000m
1	 362517	 Eiger Sanction	 60.5	 [	 5]	 M Yeni	 11.2%	 S J Gray	 10.5%
2	 908191	 Robert Browning	 59.5	 [	 3]	 P Mxoli	 13.2%	 T Zackey	 9.0%
3	 699417	 Page Boy	 58.5	 [	 7]	 S Moodley	 11.8%	 S G Tarry	 12.3%
4	 656500	 Diesel’s Shadow	 58.5	 [	 8]	 J R Syster	 9.3%	 E Verdonese	 13.8%
5	 222161	 Follow The Master	 58	 [	 6]	 L Nhlapo	 5.2%	 F P Habib	 11.7%
6	 324188	 Curtiss Condor	 57.5	 [	 1]	 C Zackey	 17.4%	 J J Van Vuuren	 15.2%
7	 52212	 Olympian Gold	 54.5	 [	 2]	 R Fourie	 26.1%	 S J Gray	 10.5%
8	 296920	 Flag Bearer	 52	 [	 4]	 G Samo-burthia (2.5)	 8.4%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN (INSIDE) 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 2	 Robert Browning
	 1	 Eiger Sanction
	 7	 Olympian Gold
	 5	 Follow The Master

5	 Follow The Master	 100%
7	 Olympian Gold	 58%
1	 Eiger Sanction	 36%
6	 Curtiss Condor	 33%
4	 Diesel’s Shadow	 30%

5	 Follow The Master	 78%
7	 Olympian Gold	 67%
1	 Eiger Sanction	 47%
8	 Flag Bearer	 29%
4	 Diesel’s Shadow	 13%

1	 Eiger Sanction	 2:01.63
8	 Flag Bearer	 2:01.94
6	 Curtiss Condor	 2:03.98
2	 Robert Browning	 2:04.22
4	 Diesel’s Shadow	 2:05.54

Race Preview: Hard-knocker Eiger Sanction is proven at this level and will likely acquit himself 
competitively over a track and trip that suits. Follow The Master and Olympian Gold also have the 
means to play leading roles - their participation has to be monitored. Robert Browning has found his 
niche with this headgear fitted, winning twice. He won well last time and a 5-point penalty isn’t likely to 
halt his momentum.

RACE  3	 7:20 PM	 (R$120,000)	 Turffontein (Inside)	 --   1800m
1	 786383	 Naretoi	 60	 [	 3]	 M V’rensburg	 14.3%	 J Crawford	 14.0%
2	 337546	 Heroic Act	 60	 [	 8]	 P Mxoli	 13.2%	 T Zackey	 9.0%
3	 442	 Gavius Maximus	 57	 [	 6]	 G Lerena	 23.9%	 J J Van Vuuren	 15.2%
4	 553	 Kavomolka	 57	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 11.2%	 R R Sage	 14.9%
5	 85857	 King Of Silk	 57	 [	10]	 S Moodley	 11.8%	 C Spies	 7.7%
6	 66	 Equilateral	 57	 [	 4]	 S Khumalo	 16.1%	 F P Habib	 11.7%
7	 77	 Gonna Catch You	 57	 [	 2]	 C Zackey	 17.4%	 M/m De Kock	 18.0%
8	 	 King Ethelred	 57	 [	 9]	 T Mayhew (1.5)	 5.1%	 M G Azzie	 0.0%
9	 80	 Millennium Warrior	 57	 [	 7]	 M K Katjedi	 5.8%	 S G Tarry	 12.3%
10	 52	 Councillor	 53.5	 [	 5]	 R Fourie	 26.1%	 M/m De Kock	 18.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN (INSIDE) 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 10	Councillor
	 4	 Kavomolka
	 3	 Gavius Maximus
	 1	 Naretoi

3	 Gavius Maximus	 67%
1	 Naretoi	 33%
4	 Kavomolka	 17%

10	Councillor	 67%
1	 Naretoi	 33%
4	 Kavomolka	 33%

10	Councillor	 1:50.86
2	 Heroic Act	 1:53.01
4	 Kavomolka	 1:54.23
1	 Naretoi	 1:56.75

Race Preview: Councillor improved after an introductory outing to finish a staying-on second over 
track and trip last time out. With further progress expected and benefit of a sex allowance, she could 
prove hard to beat. Gavius Maximus and Kavomolka have improved with each outing and are likely 
to pose the biggest threat. Of the remainder, Naretoi has the form and experience to fill the Quartet 
positions.

RACE  4	 7:55 PM	 (R$105,000)	 Turffontein (Inside)	 --   1800m
1	 970442	 Blood Of Eden	 60	 [	 3]	 K Matsunyane	 9.2%	 A Ndzilana	 3.3%
2	 552432	 Frangipani	 60	 [	 4]	 C Habib	 10.0%	 R Klaasen	 10.9%
3	 534	 Korcula	 60	 [	10]	 G Lerena	 23.9%	 J J Van Vuuren	 15.2%
4	 027	 Flying World	 60	 [	 5]	 C Zackey	 17.4%	 J A Soma	 15.0%
5	 607628	 Nothing Compares	 60	 [	 8]	 C Murray	 16.7%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.6%
6	 644	 Onceinabluemoon	 60	 [	 2]	 P Mxoli	 13.2%	 P F Matchett	 8.5%
7	 073069	 Sassy Lassie	 60	 [	 1]	 M K Katjedi	 5.8%	 C Spies	 7.7%
8	 32	 Anahita	 60	 [	 7]	 M Yeni	 11.2%	 M G Azzie	 0.0%
9	 98	 Festival Of Light	 60	 [	 9]	 S Moodley	 11.8%	 S G Tarry	 12.3%
10	 09	 My Queen Amanat	 60	 [	 6]	 S Khumalo	 16.1%	 S G Tarry	 12.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN (INSIDE) 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
★	8	 Anahita
	 2	 Frangipani
	 3	 Korcula
	 1	 Blood Of Eden

1	 Blood Of Eden	 33%
8	 Anahita	 33%
3	 Korcula	 17%

7	 Sassy Lassie	 1:52.02
9	 Festival Of Light	 1:52.81
5	 Nothing Compares	 1:55.01

Race Preview: Anahita confirmed the promise of her 1450m debut third when collared late over 
1400m last time out. On pedigree, the step up to this distance should unlock improvement so she’s 
good value to open her account. Well-bred Korcula fits a similar profile, but she jumps from the 
widest gate. Frangipani and Blood Of Eden were outrun late over shorter trips by their recent 
conquerors and they ought to remain competitive over this extended distance.

RACE  5	 8:35 PM	 (R$135,000)	 Turffontein (Inside)	 --   1800m
1	 147184	 Streisand	 60	 [	 7]	 C Murray	 16.7%	 R Klaasen	 10.9%
2	 511680	 Ancient Wisdom	 59.5	 [	 5]	 S Moodley	 11.8%	 A P Peter	 17.5%
3	 415312	 Future Date	 59.5	 [	 4]	 M K Katjedi	 5.8%	 S J Gray	 10.5%
4	 733514	 Kissing Machine	 58	 [	 8]	 C Habib	 10.0%	 P F Matchett	 8.5%
5	 122764	 Azaleas For All	 57.5	 [	 2]	 G Lerena	 23.9%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.6%
6	 3111	 Hazy Dazy	 56	 [	 1]	 T Mayhew (1.5)	 5.1%	 C Spies	 7.7%
7	 219175	 Annewithan E	 55	 [	 9]	 S Khumalo	 16.1%	 W C Marwing	 7.0%
8	 486347	 Pretty Analia	 53.5	 [	 6]	 L Nhlapo	 5.2%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.6%
9	 12409	 Alta Capitana	 52.5	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 11.2%	 S G Tarry	 12.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN (INSIDE) 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 6	 Hazy Dazy
	 4	 Kissing Machine
	 3	 Future Date
	 1	 Streisand

4	 Kissing Machine	 67%
2	 Ancient Wisdom	 50%
8	 Pretty Analia	 44%
6	 Hazy Dazy	 33%
1	 Streisand	 30%

3	 Future Date	 100%
2	 Ancient Wisdom	 67%
7	 Annewithan E	 42%
5	 Azaleas For All	 33%
4	 Kissing Machine	 17%

2	 Ancient Wisdom	 1:48.41
5	 Azaleas For All	 1:49.69
7	 Annewithan E	 1:50.18
4	 Kissing Machine	 1:50.77
3	 Future Date	 1:51.02

Race Preview: Streisand acquitted herself well at a higher level last time and she should play a role 
in the outcome if repeating that performance in this grade off an unchanged mark. Future Date and 
Kissing Machine showed their form and well-being at this level recently, and they should remain 
competitive off their current ratings. However, a chance is taken on recent hat-trick scorer Hazy Dazy 
making sufficient progress to defy the step up in class and five-point penalty. She gets weight from her 
older rivals and benefits from apprentice Trent Mayhew’s 1.5kg allowance.
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RACE  6	 9:10 PM	 (R$105,000)	 Turffontein (Inside)	 --   1800m
1	 226011	 Nkwenkwezi	 60	 [	 5]	 C Habib	 10.0%	 C Binda	 9.4%
2	 134546	 Rosy Lemon	 58.5	 [	 8]	 C Zackey	 17.4%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.6%
3	 1	 Drumnadrochit	 58	 [	 2]	 R Fourie	 26.1%	 M/m De Kock	 18.0%
4	 525259	 Littlemisssplendid	 58	 [	 4]	 K Matsunyane	 9.2%	 R Klaasen	 10.9%
5	 322214	 Matcha Mint	 57.5	 [	 9]	 M Yeni	 11.2%	 P F Matchett	 8.5%
6	 700090	 Party Punch	 57.5	 [	 1]	 M V’rensburg	 14.3%	 P P Labuschagne	 3.6%
7	 21	 Onetwobucklemyshoe	 56.5	 [	 7]	 S Moodley	 11.8%	 C Dawson	 14.0%
8	 223188	 Hopscotch	 56	 [	 6]	 C Murray	 16.7%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.6%
9	 323351	 Rejuvenate	 55.5	 [	 3]	 P Mxoli	 13.2%	 P F Matchett	 8.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN (INSIDE) 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 7	 Onetwobucklemyshoe
	 3	 Drumnadrochit
	 5	 Matcha Mint
	 1	 Nkwenkwezi

3	 Drumnadrochit	 100%
7	 Onetwobucklemyshoe	 83%
4	 Littlemisssplendid	 67%
5	 Matcha Mint	 56%
1	 Nkwenkwezi	 56%

9	 Rejuvenate	 100%
1	 Nkwenkwezi	 67%
8	 Hopscotch	 50%
2	 Rosy Lemon	 36%
6	 Party Punch	 26%

2	 Rosy Lemon	 1:49.17
6	 Party Punch	 1:50.09
8	 Hopscotch	 1:51.47
9	 Rejuvenate	 1:52.20
1	 Nkwenkwezi	 1:52.75

Race Preview: Debut winner Drumnadrochit and well-bred last-start maiden scorer 
Onetwobucklemyshoe are promising 3yo fillies open to any amount of improvement over this 
extended trip after recent 1600m wins on this track. Matcha Mint has scope for improvement and 
could get into the picture. Hat-trick seeking Nkwenkwezi isn’t underestimated despite top weight.

RACE  7	 9:45 PM	 (R$105,000)	 Turffontein (Inside)	 --   1600m
1	 132587	 Red Legend	 61.5	 [	 5]	 M K Katjedi	 5.8%	 W C Marwing	 7.0%
2	 250715	 Ombudsman	 61	 [	 4]	 S Moodley	 11.8%	 S G Tarry	 12.3%
3	 033737	 Coming In Hot	 60	 [	 3]	 C Murray	 16.7%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.6%
4	 5106	 Molotov Cocktail	 60	 [	10]	 M V’rensburg	 14.3%	 J Crawford	 14.0%
5	 133446	 Unsolved Riddle	 60	 [	 1]	 P Mxoli	 13.2%	 G J Maroun	 15.0%
6	 44512	 Palace Attack	 59.5	 [	 8]	 C Habib	 10.0%	 A G Laird	 10.1%
7	 2414	 Frere Jacques	 59	 [	 6]	 C Zackey	 17.4%	 M N Houdalakis	 13.8%
8	 257538	 Bloomington	 58	 [	 9]	 S Khumalo	 16.1%	 F P Habib	 11.7%
9	 742148	 Johnny Drama	 58	 [	 2]	 K Matsunyane	 9.2%	 R Klaasen	 10.9%
10	732480	 Mocha Frappe	 57	 [	 7]	 G Samo-burthia (2.5)	 8.4%	 A G Laird	 10.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN (INSIDE) 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 6	 Palace Attack
	 7	 Frere Jacques
	 2	 Ombudsman
	 5	 Unsolved Riddle

8	 Bloomington	 35%
3	 Coming In Hot	 33%
2	 Ombudsman	 33%
7	 Frere Jacques	 33%
9	 Johnny Drama	 33%

4	 Molotov Cocktail	 50%
7	 Frere Jacques	 50%
2	 Ombudsman	 42%
1	 Red Legend	 42%
5	 Unsolved Riddle	 33%

8	 Bloomington	 1:35.43
5	 Unsolved Riddle	 1:35.51
1	 Red Legend	 1:36.02
2	 Ombudsman	 1:36.87
10	Mocha Frappe	 1:37.36

Race Preview: Palace Attack and Frere Jacques lost little in defeat in their first post-maiden 
appearances, and the latter’s course-and-distance experience will stand him in good stead. However, 
the well-related former is expected to improve for the step up to this distance, so he edges the vote. 
Ombudsman and Unsolved Riddle are hard-knockers capable of making their presence felt.

RACE  8	 10:20 PM	 (R$90,000)	 Turffontein (Inside)	 --   2000m
1	 596771	 Chabal	 62	 [	 3]	 G Samo-burthia (2.5)	 8.4%	 F P Habib	 11.7%
2	 666902	 Peace Treaty	 62	 [	 2]	 S Moodley	 11.8%	 S G Tarry	 12.3%
3	 877774	 Casus Belli	 59.5	 [	 7]	 C Murray	 16.7%	 P F Matchett	 8.5%
4	 278340	 Pomozelous	 59	 [	 4]	 C Zackey	 17.4%	 J A Soma	 15.0%
5	 240076	 Zoombomber	 58	 [	 9]	 K Matsunyane	 9.2%	 C Spies	 7.7%
6	 541850	 Red Sparrow	 57.5	 [	 1]	 M V’rensburg	 14.3%	 B Webber	 11.7%
7	 897190	 That’s Magical	 55.5	 [	 8]	 K J Lihaba	 5.9%	 M G Azzie	 0.0%
8	 681289	 Bob Lee Swagger	 55.5	 [	 6]	 T Mayhew (1.5)	 5.1%	 C Mayhew	 5.6%
9	 875543	 Hat Furious	 55.5	 [	 5]	 C Habib	 10.0%	 E Verdonese	 13.8%
10	245089	 Gold De Grace	 54	 [	11]	 M K Katjedi	 5.8%	 C I Jonker	 4.3%
11	663748	 The Merciful	 54	 [	12]	 P Mxoli	 13.2%	 T Zackey	 9.0%
12	890060	 Count Your Chances	 53.5	 [	10]	 N Klink	 5.4%	 C I Jonker	 4.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN (INSIDE) 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 2	 Peace Treaty
	 1	 Chabal
	 9	 Hat Furious
	 8	 Bob Lee Swagger

8	 Bob Lee Swagger	 100%
2	 Peace Treaty	 50%
11	The Merciful	 21%
5	 Zoombomber	 17%
12	Count Your Chances	 15%

1	 Chabal	 42%
8	 Bob Lee Swagger	 42%
6	 Red Sparrow	 33%
7	 That’s Magical	 33%
3	 Casus Belli	 14%

1	 Chabal	 2:02.97
9	 Hat Furious	 2:03.47
11	The Merciful	 2:03.96
8	 Bob Lee Swagger	 2:04.13
10	Gold De Grace	 2:04.16

Race Preview: Chabal was backed at long odds when capitalising on a drop in the ratings and the 
five-point penalty for that win is negated by his rider’s 2.5kg apprentice allowance. However, he is 
engaged to run at an earlier meeting. Peace Treaty did likewise when finishing an eye-catching 
second last time over 1800m, so the ease in grade and extended trip should be to his liking. Cases 
could be made for hard-knockers Hat Furious and Bob Lee Swagger too.
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第  1 场	 6:10 PM	 (95,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1450公尺
1	 833542	越野跑者	 Trail Runner	 60	 [	 4]	 莫夏	 36.4%	 泰利	 12.3%
2	 744748	战耀	 Flightlight	 60	 [	11]	 马凯伊	 0.0%	 泰利	 12.3%
3	 07	兰开女爵	 Lady Lancaster	 60	 [	 6]	 曼格	 --%	 马勒	 10.0%
4	 862626	夏娃公主	 Savara’s Princess	 58	 [	 8]	 汉布兹	 6.7%	 韦伯	 11.7%
5	 7046	昴宿星辰	 Pleiades Star	 58	 [	10]	 陆希乐	 16.7%	 韦伯	 11.7%
6	 86034	冬季婚礼	 Winter Wedding	 58	 [	 3]	 蒙加华	 40.9%	 彼得尔	 17.5%
7	 677458	马特火箭	 Matts Rocket	 58	 [	 5]	 马素乐	 23.1%	 彼得尔	 17.5%
8	 00777	猎鹰日出	 Falcon’s Sunrise	 58	 [	 7]	 希迪多	 0.0%	 布隆克	 6.6%
9	 75700	莉安之爱	 Leanne’s Love	 58	 [	 2]	 曼杰尼	 11.1%	 克拉森	 10.9%
10	 88980	至尊王室	 Global Royalty	 58	 [	 1]	 伊旺奇	 0.0%	 马维	 8.3%
11	 43	巴贝特	 Babette’s Feast	 58	 [	 9]	 马贝雅	 4.8%	 麦德扣	 18.0%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1450公尺 	 1450公尺佳绩
	11	巴贝特

	 1	 越野跑者

	 6	 冬季婚礼

	 5	 昴宿星辰

2	 战耀	 1:29.29
6	 冬季婚礼	 1:30.97
10	至尊王室	 1:31.38

赛事预览: 休战15周的 越野跑者 虽然参赛经验不算多，但具备一定的实力，今可扮演争胜主角。 

来自同一马房的 昴宿星辰 和 冬季婚礼 都能在这场比赛中展现出一定的竞争力，值得留意。 

巴贝特 上一场在1600米的赛事中，于末端的走势强劲，最终争得一席季军，表现引人瞩目，

今增程作战，能有更多的突破空间，夺魁在即。

第  2 场	 6:45 PM	 (120,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 2000公尺
1	 362517	艾格制裁	 Eiger Sanction	 60.5	 [	 5]	 M也尼	 11.2%	 格雷	 10.5%
2	 908191	罗伯宝宁	 Robert Browning	 59.5	 [	 3]	 P索尼	 13.2%	 赞斯奇	 9.0%
3	 699417	小页子	 Page Boy	 58.5	 [	 7]	 穆礼	 11.8%	 泰利	 12.3%
4	 656500	迪赛影子	 Diesel’s Shadow	 58.5	 [	 8]	 赛斯特	 9.3%	 维多斯	 13.8%
5	 222161	随从者	 Follow The Master	 58	 [	 6]	 L拿波	 5.2%	 哈比卜	 11.7%
6	 324188	柯帝神鹰	 Curtiss Condor	 57.5	 [	 1]	 杰奇	 17.4%	 J维伦	 15.2%
7	 52212	奥林匹金	 Olympian Gold	 54.5	 [	 2]	 霍励贤	 26.1%	 格雷	 10.5%
8	 296920	小熊旗	 Flag Bearer	 52	 [	 4]	 布缇雅(2.5)	 8.4%	 布隆克	 6.6%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 2	罗伯宝宁

	 1	 艾格制裁

	 7	 奥林匹金

	 5	 随从者

5	 随从者	 100%
7	 奥林匹金	 58%
1	 艾格制裁	 36%
6	 柯帝神鹰	 33%
4	 迪赛影子	 30%

5	 随从者	 78%
7	 奥林匹金	 67%
1	 艾格制裁	 47%
8	 小熊旗	 29%
4	 迪赛影子	 13%

1	 艾格制裁	 2:01.63
8	 小熊旗	 2:01.94
6	 柯帝神鹰	 2:03.98
2	 罗伯宝宁	 2:04.22
4	 迪赛影子	 2:05.54

赛事预览: 力求突破的 艾格制裁 于此级别已展现出优秀的实力，上阵此程甚合适，胜利在望。 

随从者 和 奥林匹金 均具备扮演争胜主角的潜力，值得多加留意。 罗伯宝宁 两次皆佩戴马具作

战，并连续获胜，因上仗的胜利而导致现评分上调5分，但依然潜有再胜的机会。

第  3 场	 7:20 PM	 (120,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1800公尺
1	 786383	纳雷托伊	 Naretoi	 60	 [	 3]	 李诚邦	 14.3%	 J克沃	 14.0%
2	 337546	英雄事迹	 Heroic Act	 60	 [	 8]	 P索尼	 13.2%	 赞斯奇	 9.0%
3	 442	加维乌斯	 Gavius Maximus	 57	 [	 6]	 雷景勋	 23.9%	 J维伦	 15.2%
4	 553	卡沃摩卡	 Kavomolka	 57	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 11.2%	 塞奇	 14.9%
5	 85857	丝绸之王	 King Of Silk	 57	 [	10]	 穆礼	 11.8%	 施平斯	 7.7%
6	 66	等边石	 Equilateral	 57	 [	 4]	 关铭诺	 16.1%	 哈比卜	 11.7%
7	 77	追梦之星	 Gonna Catch You	 57	 [	 2]	 杰奇	 17.4%	 麦德扣	 18.0%
8	 	艾塞尔王	 King Ethelred	 57	 [	 9]	 梅修(1.5)	 5.1%	 阿兹齐	 0.0%
9	 80	千年战士	 Millennium Warrior	 57	 [	 7]	 卡杰迪	 5.8%	 泰利	 12.3%
10	 52	参议者	 Councillor	 53.5	 [	 5]	 霍励贤	 26.1%	 麦德扣	 18.0%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	10	参议者

	 4	 卡沃摩卡

	 3	 加维乌斯

	 1	 纳雷托伊

3	 加维乌斯	 67%
1	 纳雷托伊	 33%
4	 卡沃摩卡	 17%

10	参议者	 67%
1	 纳雷托伊	 33%
4	 卡沃摩卡	 33%

10	参议者	 1:50.86
2	 英雄事迹	 1:53.01
4	 卡沃摩卡	 1:54.23
1	 纳雷托伊	 1:56.75

赛事预览: 参议者 首次于此地同程的赛事中，表现令人满意，最终获得亚军，凭借负磅轻盈，

返战此程的夺冠胜算高。 加维乌斯 和 卡沃摩卡 均在随着每仗，现已越战越勇，皆于此程可带

不小的威胁，争胜不难。 纳雷托伊 具备一定的实力与经验，有机会跻身前四。

第  4 场	 7:55 PM	 (105,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1800公尺
1	 970442	伊藤之血	 Blood Of Eden	 60	 [	 3]	 马雅尼	 9.2%	 吉拉纳	 3.3%
2	 552432	珐琅潘尼	 Frangipani	 60	 [	 4]	 哈彬	 10.0%	 克拉森	 10.9%
3	 534	科尔丘拉	 Korcula	 60	 [	10]	 雷景勋	 23.9%	 J维伦	 15.2%
4	 027	飞天世界	 Flying World	 60	 [	 5]	 杰奇	 17.4%	 索玛	 15.0%
5	 607628	无与伦比	 Nothing Compares	 60	 [	 8]	 麦伟利	 16.7%	 布隆克	 6.6%
6	 644	千载难逢	 Onceinabluemoon	 60	 [	 2]	 P索尼	 13.2%	 马奇特	 8.5%
7	 073069	调皮女孩	 Sassy Lassie	 60	 [	 1]	 卡杰迪	 5.8%	 施平斯	 7.7%
8	 32	安娜慧塔	 Anahita	 60	 [	 7]	 M也尼	 11.2%	 阿兹齐	 0.0%
9	 98	光明盛典	 Festival Of Light	 60	 [	 9]	 穆礼	 11.8%	 泰利	 12.3%
10	 09	女王承诺	 My Queen Amanat	 60	 [	 6]	 关铭诺	 16.1%	 泰利	 12.3%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
★	8	安娜慧塔

	 2	 珐琅潘尼

	 3	 科尔丘拉

	 1	 伊藤之血

1	 伊藤之血	 33%
8	 安娜慧塔	 33%
3	 科尔丘拉	 17%

7	 调皮女孩	 1:52.02
9	 光明盛典	 1:52.81
5	 无与伦比	 1:55.01

赛事预览: 安娜慧塔 上一场于1400米的赛事中，在末端被对手超越，最终屈居亚军，但首战于

一场1450米的赛事中，表现出色并获得季军，凭借种系优良，今增程作战能有所突破，可力争

首胜。 科尔丘拉 的种系优良，具备与前驹不分伯仲的实力，若今能克服排位劣势，有望摘得桂

冠。 珐琅潘尼 和 伊藤之血 上一场皆在较短途的赛事中，被对手反超在前，但上阵此程均具备

一定的竞争力，有机会收复前失。

第  5 场	 8:35 PM	 (135,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1800公尺
1	 147184	史翠山	 Streisand	 60	 [	 7]	 麦伟利	 16.7%	 克拉森	 10.9%
2	 511680	古智慧	 Ancient Wisdom	 59.5	 [	 5]	 穆礼	 11.8%	 彼得尔	 17.5%
3	 415312	未来	 Future Date	 59.5	 [	 4]	 卡杰迪	 5.8%	 格雷	 10.5%
4	 733514	亲吻机器	 Kissing Machine	 58	 [	 8]	 哈彬	 10.0%	 马奇特	 8.5%
5	 122764	阿查里斯	 Azaleas For All	 57.5	 [	 2]	 雷景勋	 23.9%	 布隆克	 6.6%
6	 3111	哈兹达子	 Hazy Dazy	 56	 [	 1]	 梅修(1.5)	 5.1%	 施平斯	 7.7%
7	 219175	安妮	 Annewithan E	 55	 [	 9]	 关铭诺	 16.1%	 马尔文	 7.0%
8	 486347	美丽安娜	 Pretty Analia	 53.5	 [	 6]	 L拿波	 5.2%	 布隆克	 6.6%
9	 12409	卡比塔纳	 Alta Capitana	 52.5	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 11.2%	 泰利	 12.3%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 6	哈兹达子

	 4	 亲吻机器

	 3	 未来

	 1	 史翠山

4	 亲吻机器	 67%
2	 古智慧	 50%
8	 美丽安娜	 44%
6	 哈兹达子	 33%
1	 史翠山	 30%

3	 未来	 100%
2	 古智慧	 67%
7	 安妮	 42%
5	 阿查里斯	 33%
4	 亲吻机器	 17%

2	 古智慧	 1:48.41
5	 阿查里斯	 1:49.69
7	 安妮	 1:50.18
4	 亲吻机器	 1:50.77
3	 未来	 1:51.02

赛事预览: 史翠山 上一场于级别较高的赛事中，表现不俗，若今能发挥上仗的水平，有望跑出

好成绩。 未来 和 亲吻机器 近期于此级别的赛事中，都有不错的表现，目前皆在评分方面具备

一定的竞争力，值得留意。 哈兹达子 近期已连续三战三胜，今升级作战，需克服5分的劣势，

但占见习骑师减1.5公斤之宜，可力争第四次的胜利。
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第  6 场	 9:10 PM	 (105,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1800公尺
1	 226011	科文兹	 Nkwenkwezi	 60	 [	 5]	 哈彬	 10.0%	 宾达	 9.4%
2	 134546	玫瑰柠檬	 Rosy Lemon	 58.5	 [	 8]	 杰奇	 17.4%	 布隆克	 6.6%
3	 1	风鸣湖畔	 Drumnadrochit	 58	 [	 2]	 霍励贤	 26.1%	 麦德扣	 18.0%
4	 525259	佩蒂小姐	 Littlemisssplendid	 58	 [	 4]	 马雅尼	 9.2%	 克拉森	 10.9%
5	 322214	薄荷抹茶	 Matcha Mint	 57.5	 [	 9]	 M也尼	 11.2%	 马奇特	 8.5%
6	 700090	派对出击	 Party Punch	 57.5	 [	 1]	 李诚邦	 14.3%	 雷布查	 3.6%
7	 21	一二扣鞋	 Onetwobucklemyshoe	 56.5	 [	 7]	 穆礼	 11.8%	 许道升	 14.0%
8	 223188	跳跃	 Hopscotch	 56	 [	 6]	 麦伟利	 16.7%	 布隆克	 6.6%
9	 323351	斗志动力	 Rejuvenate	 55.5	 [	 3]	 P索尼	 13.2%	 马奇特	 8.5%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 7	一二扣鞋

	 3	 风鸣湖畔

	 5	 薄荷抹茶

	 1	 科文兹

3	 风鸣湖畔	 100%
7	 一二扣鞋	 83%
4	 佩蒂小姐	 67%
5	 薄荷抹茶	 56%
1	 科文兹	 56%

9	 斗志动力	 100%
1	 科文兹	 67%
8	 跳跃	 50%
2	 玫瑰柠檬	 36%
6	 派对出击	 26%

2	 玫瑰柠檬	 1:49.17
6	 派对出击	 1:50.09
8	 跳跃	 1:51.47
9	 斗志动力	 1:52.20
1	 科文兹	 1:52.75

赛事预览: 首战获胜的 风鸣湖畔 以及种系优良、获得初捷的 一二扣鞋 都是潜力上乘的三岁雌

马，并皆在1600米的赛事中获胜，此番增程作战，能有更多的突破空间，再胜不奇。 薄荷抹茶 

的状态已有所提升，今有机会拼入榜内。 科文兹 尽管此次负顶磅，但仍可上演帽子戏法，实力

不容小觑。

第  7 场	 9:45 PM	 (105,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1600公尺
1	 132587	红色传奇	 Red Legend	 61.5	 [	 5]	 卡杰迪	 5.8%	 马尔文	 7.0%
2	 250715	安巴斯曼	 Ombudsman	 61	 [	 4]	 穆礼	 11.8%	 泰利	 12.3%
3	 033737	热辣辣	 Coming In Hot	 60	 [	 3]	 麦伟利	 16.7%	 布隆克	 6.6%
4	 5106	燃烧鸡尾	 Molotov Cocktail	 60	 [	10]	 李诚邦	 14.3%	 J克沃	 14.0%
5	 133446	未解之谜	 Unsolved Riddle	 60	 [	 1]	 P索尼	 13.2%	 马隆	 15.0%
6	 44512	宫殿突击	 Palace Attack	 59.5	 [	 8]	 哈彬	 10.0%	 莱尔德	 10.1%
7	 2414	飞跃界限	 Frere Jacques	 59	 [	 6]	 杰奇	 17.4%	 何力奇	 13.8%
8	 257538	布鲁明顿	 Bloomington	 58	 [	 9]	 关铭诺	 16.1%	 哈比卜	 11.7%
9	 742148	强尼戏剧	 Johnny Drama	 58	 [	 2]	 马雅尼	 9.2%	 克拉森	 10.9%
10	 732480	摩卡冰沙	 Mocha Frappe	 57	 [	 7]	 布缇雅(2.5)	 8.4%	 莱尔德	 10.1%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 6	宫殿突击

	 7	 飞跃界限

	 2	 安巴斯曼

	 5	 未解之谜

8	 布鲁明顿	 35%
3	 热辣辣	 33%
2	 安巴斯曼	 33%
7	 飞跃界限	 33%
9	 强尼戏剧	 33%

4	 燃烧鸡尾	 50%
7	 飞跃界限	 50%
2	 安巴斯曼	 42%
1	 红色传奇	 42%
5	 未解之谜	 33%

8	 布鲁明顿	 1:35.43
5	 未解之谜	 1:35.51
1	 红色传奇	 1:36.02
2	 安巴斯曼	 1:36.87
10	摩卡冰沙	 1:37.36

赛事预览: 宫殿突击 和 飞跃界限 均在取得生涯首胜后，在随后的赛事中，都有相当不错的表

现，前驹凭借种系优良能于此程发挥出色，而后驹曾于此地同程中，有过良好的记录，均不失

为本场合的标杆，皆有机会跻身前列。 安巴斯曼 和 未解之谜 均具备争胜的实力，于此场合皆

可一展所长。

第  8 场	 10:20 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 2000公尺
1	 596771	查巴尔	 Chabal	 62	 [	 3]	 布缇雅(2.5)	 8.4%	 哈比卜	 11.7%
2	 666902	和平盛会	 Peace Treaty	 62	 [	 2]	 穆礼	 11.8%	 泰利	 12.3%
3	 877774	与世无争	 Casus Belli	 59.5	 [	 7]	 麦伟利	 16.7%	 马奇特	 8.5%
4	 278340	珀莫杰洛	 Pomozelous	 59	 [	 4]	 杰奇	 17.4%	 索玛	 15.0%
5	 240076	炸弹投手	 Zoombomber	 58	 [	 9]	 马雅尼	 9.2%	 施平斯	 7.7%
6	 541850	红麻雀	 Red Sparrow	 57.5	 [	 1]	 李诚邦	 14.3%	 韦伯	 11.7%
7	 897190	那是魔术	 That’s Magical	 55.5	 [	 8]	 利哈巴	 5.9%	 阿兹齐	 0.0%
8	 681289	鲍勃李	 Bob Lee Swagger	 55.5	 [	 6]	 梅修(1.5)	 5.1%	 梅休	 5.6%
9	 875543	帽子大王	 Hat Furious	 55.5	 [	 5]	 哈彬	 10.0%	 维多斯	 13.8%
10	 245089	黄金恩典	 Gold De Grace	 54	 [	11]	 卡杰迪	 5.8%	 许忠克	 4.3%
11	 663748	仁慈	 The Merciful	 54	 [	12]	 P索尼	 13.2%	 赞斯奇	 9.0%
12	 890060	机会满满	 Count Your Chances	 53.5	 [	10]	 克琳	 5.4%	 许忠克	 4.3%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 2	和平盛会

	 1	 查巴尔

	 9	 帽子大王

	 8	 鲍勃李

8	 鲍勃李	 100%
2	 和平盛会	 50%
11	仁慈	 21%
5	 炸弹投手	 17%
12	机会满满	 15%

1	 查巴尔	 42%
8	 鲍勃李	 42%
6	 红麻雀	 33%
7	 那是魔术	 33%
3	 与世无争	 14%

1	 查巴尔	 2:02.97
9	 帽子大王	 2:03.47
11	仁慈	 2:03.96
8	 鲍勃李	 2:04.13
10	黄金恩典	 2:04.16

赛事预览: 查巴尔 上仗在以较高的赔率下参战，但评分有下滑的趋势，当时的状态返勇，而最

终获胜，因那次的获胜而导致现评分上调5分，但占见习骑师减2.5公斤之宜，可再下一城。 和
平盛会 上一场于1800米的赛事中，表现引人瞩目，争得一席亚军，此番增程至作战更合心意，

有望转位为赢。 帽子大王 和 鲍勃李 均具备争得奖金的潜力，不容错过。
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